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History Note:

SUBCHAPTER 141 - CERTIFICATE OF PUBLIC ADVANTAGE

SECTION .0100 — CERTIFICATE OF PUBLIC ADVANTAGE PROGRAM

0101
0102
0103
0104

CERTIFICATE OF PUBLIC ADVANTAGE
APPLICATION FILING FEE

FILING FEE - PERIODIC REPORTS
PUBLIC HEARING

Authority G.S. 131E-192.11;

Temporary Adoption Eff. October 25, 1993 for a Period of 180 days or until the Permanent Rule
becomes effective, whichever is sooner;

Eff. March 1, 1994;
Pursuant to G.S. 150B-21.3A, rule is necessary without substantive public interest eff. March 22,

2015;

Repealed Eff. September 30, 2016 pursuant to G.S. 150B-21.7.



